From "Bureau of Highways, Boring Examinations for Grading Contracts, 
1903," to "Bureau of Incumbrances, Salaries, 1933" 	500  cio 

$39,200 00 
Yours respectfully, 

JACOB A. CANTOR, President. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of thirty-nine thousand two hundred dollars ($39,200) be 

and the same is hereby transferred from the following appropriations made to the 
President of the Borough of Manhattan for the year 1903. entitled and as follows: 
"Bureau of Highways-Salaries" 	$5,500 00  
"Bureau of Highways-One Hundred and Fifty-fifth Street Viaduct